Form PTO-1595 REC		18. 188. 18. 1887	
Modified			
To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT COl documents or copy thereof.	100923137	ord the attached origina	1 0L
 Name of conveying party(ies): Misty Huang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date: <u>December 10, 1998</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with 	X] No Additi addres	and address of receiving party: pecialties, Inc. American Lane swich, CT 06831 ional name(s) & ss(es) attached? []Yes [X] N he execution date of the application	
December 10, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Paters attached? [] Ye	tent No.(s) es [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second sec	involve	umber of applications and patents d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	······
Andrew S. Reiskind WITCO CORPORATION One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	[] E	nclosed [X] Authorized to be to deposit accoun] Deficiency/overpayment authoriz charged/credited to deposit accou	t zed to be
1538 JSHNBM22 00000185 232636 05203141 181 40.00 CH		t account number: 23-2656 duplicate copy of this page if payin	
E	O NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focus of the original document. <u>Andrew S. Reiskind</u> Name of Person Signing 	Foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached	r 10, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0884 SIL0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Misty Huang of New City, NY ("ASSIGNOR") invented a certain invention entitled "LATEX SEALANTS CONTAINING EPOXYSILANES" for which application for Letters Patent of United States has been filed on December 15, 1997 under serial number 08/990,636 and for which an application for Letters Patent is filed herewith claiming priority to said patent application.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is an employee of OSi Specialties, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One American Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831 ("ASSIGNEE") and by virtue of the terms of said employment, ASSIGNOR'S invention belongs to ASSIGNEE, as well as all patent applications filed thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in additional consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the

f:\l\c\reiskan\ASS.DOC

SIL0009

term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to said OSi Specialtties, Inc. as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything proper to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

_____ this $\overset{\bigvee}{\longrightarrow}$ day of <u>December</u>, 1998 SIGNED at arrytown, NY Misty Huang WITNESS: 2. dreu

RECORDED: 12/10/1998